the parties on a month-to-month basis and may be terminated only pursuant to the terms of this 

Agreement. 

4. Payment.  City hereby agrees to pay and Contractor agrees to accept as full and fair 

consideration for the performance of this Agreement, a total amount of compensation not to 

exceed three hundred twenty-one thousand seven hundred eighty-three dollars ($321,783). 

Contractor has no right of reimbursement for expenses under this Agreement.  Compensation 

shall become due and payable 30 days after City’s approval of Contractor’s submission of 

monthly written invoices to the City. The payment of any compensation shall be contingent upon